

# Council of San Benito County Governments Measure G Transportation Safety and Investment Plan Oversight Committee

### **Notice of Cancellation**

The regular meeting of the Council of San Benito County Governments Measure G Transportation Safety and Investment Plan Oversight Committee scheduled for January 25, 2023, at 6:00 P.M. has been cancelled.

The next regular meeting of the Council of San Benito County Governments Measure G Transportation Safety and Investment Plan Oversight Committee will be held on **April 26, 2023, at 6:00 P.M.** 

#### **CERTIFICATE OF POSTING**

## Council of San Benito County Governments Measure G Transportation Safety and Investment Plan Oversight Committee

#### Notice of Cancellation

Pursuant to Government Code Section #54954.2(a) the **NOTICE OF CANCELLATION** for the Council of San Benito County Governments Measure G Transportation Safety and Investment Plan Oversight Committee Meeting scheduled for **January 25, 2023**, at **6:00P.M.** was posted at the following locations freely accessible to the public:

The front entrance of the Old San Benito County Courthouse, Monterey Street, Hollister, CA 95023, and the Council of Governments office, Tres Pinos Road, Hollister, CA at the following date and time:

On the 20st day of January 2023 on or before 5:00 P.M.

The meeting cancellation was also posted on the Council of San Benito County Governments website, <u>www.sanbenitocog.org</u>, under Meetings, Measure G Transportation and Investment Plan Oversight Committee, Meeting Schedule.

I, Norma Rivera, swear under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

BY: Norma Rivera, Administrative Services Specialist Council of San Benito County Governments